
General Election Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Montgomery County, Texas  —  JOINT ELECTION  —  November 04, 2008

Page 1 of 8

Total Number of Voters : 160,403 of 245,828 = 65.25%

11/12/2008 05:47 PM

Precincts Reporting 85 of 85 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Straight Party, Vote For 1

 55,189  82,368 27,17979.35% 78.47% 79.06%Republican Party

 14,050  21,187 7,13720.20% 20.61% 20.34%Democratic Party

 315  633 3180.45% 0.92% 0.61%Libertarian Party

 69,554Cast Votes: 66.25%  34,634  104,18862.87% 65.09%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  35,437

0.00%

33.75%

 0

 20,450  55,887

 20.00%

37.13%

0.00%

34.91%

President and Vice President, Vote For 1

 78,895  119,884 40,98975.86% 75.55% 75.76%REP John McCain / Sarah Palin

 24,280  36,703 12,42323.35% 22.90% 23.19%DEM Barack Obama / Joe Biden

 471  953 4820.45% 0.89% 0.60%LIB Bob Barr / Wayne A. Root

 70  139 690.07% 0.13% 0.09%Chuck Baldwin / Darrell L. Castle (W)

 3  11 80.00% 0.01% 0.01%Cynthia McKinney / Rosa Clemente (W)

 70  133 630.07% 0.12% 0.08%Ralph Nader / Matt Gonzalez (W)

 11  20 90.01% 0.02% 0.01%Alan Keyes / Marvin Sprouse, Jr. (W)

 2  2 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Johnathan Allen / Jeffrey D. Stath (W)

 2  2 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Thaddaus Hill / Gordon F. Bailey (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Brian Moore / Stewart A. Alexander (W)

 195  404 2090.19% 0.39% 0.26%Uncertified Write-Ins (W)

 103,999Cast Votes: 98.75%  54,252  158,25198.49% 98.66%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  1,318

0.00%

1.25%

 0

 832  2,150

 20.00%

1.51%

0.00%

1.34%

United States Senator, Vote For 1

 76,737  116,003 39,26674.83% 73.55% 74.39%REP John Cornyn

 24,014  36,699 12,68523.42% 23.76% 23.53%DEM Richard J. (Rick) Noriega

 1,799  3,236 1,4371.75% 2.69% 2.08%LIB Yvonne Adams Schick

 102,550Cast Votes: 97.37%  53,388  155,93896.92% 97.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,769

0.00%

2.63%

 0

 1,696  4,465

 00.00%

3.08%

0.00%

2.78%

United States Representative,  District 8, Vote For 1

 78,618  119,419 40,80177.24% 76.67% 77.05%REP Kevin Brady

 20,632  31,343 10,71120.27% 20.13% 20.22%DEM Kent Hargett

 2,534  4,237 1,7032.49% 3.20% 2.73%LIB Brian Stevens

 101,784Cast Votes: 97.15%  53,215  154,99996.61% 96.96%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  2,986

0.00%

2.85%

 0

 1,869  4,855

 30.00%

3.39%

0.00%

3.04%
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Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1

 74,695  112,794 38,09974.60% 72.86% 74.01%REP Michael L. Williams

 22,947  35,227 12,28022.92% 23.48% 23.11%DEM Mark Thompson

 2,480  4,391 1,9112.48% 3.65% 2.88%LIB David Floyd

 100,122Cast Votes: 95.36%  52,290  152,41294.93% 95.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,871

0.00%

4.64%

 0

 2,794  7,665

 00.00%

5.07%

0.00%

4.79%

Chief Justice, Supreme Court, Vote For 1

 75,555  114,267 38,71274.94% 73.49% 74.44%REP Wallace B.  Jefferson

 22,715  34,767 12,05222.53% 22.88% 22.65%DEM Jim  Jordan

 2,557  4,471 1,9142.54% 3.63% 2.91%LIB Tom  Oxford

 100,827Cast Votes: 96.03%  52,678  153,50595.63% 95.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,166

0.00%

3.97%

 0

 2,406  6,572

 00.00%

4.37%

0.00%

4.11%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7, Vote For 1

 73,908  111,091 37,18373.68% 70.99% 72.76%REP Dale  Wainwright

 24,368  37,995 13,62724.29% 26.02% 24.88%DEM Sam  Houston

 2,036  3,603 1,5672.03% 2.99% 2.36%LIB David G.  Smith

 100,312Cast Votes: 95.54%  52,377  152,68995.09% 95.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,681

0.00%

4.46%

 0

 2,707  7,388

 00.00%

4.91%

0.00%

4.62%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8, Vote For 1

 74,637  112,393 37,75674.52% 72.23% 73.73%REP Phil  Johnson

 23,309  36,146 12,83723.27% 24.56% 23.71%DEM Linda Reyna Yanez

 2,216  3,892 1,6762.21% 3.21% 2.55%LIB Drew  Shirley

 100,162Cast Votes: 95.40%  52,269  152,43194.89% 95.22%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  4,830

0.00%

4.60%

 0

 2,815  7,645

 10.00%

5.11%

0.00%

4.78%
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Judge, Court of  Criminal Appeals, Place 3, Vote For 1

 74,243  111,925 37,68274.26% 72.27% 73.58%REP Tom  Price

 23,699  36,521 12,82223.70% 24.59% 24.01%DEM Susan  Strawn

 2,040  3,675 1,6352.04% 3.14% 2.42%LIB Matthew E. Eilers

 99,982Cast Votes: 95.23%  52,139  152,12194.65% 95.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,011

0.00%

4.77%

 0

 2,945  7,956

 00.00%

5.35%

0.00%

4.97%

Judge, Court of  Criminal Appeals, Place 4, Vote For 1

 75,432  113,805 38,37375.51% 73.69% 74.89%REP Paul  Womack

 22,185  34,092 11,90722.21% 22.87% 22.43%DEM J. R. Molina

 2,283  4,076 1,7932.29% 3.44% 2.68%LIB Dave  Howard

 99,900Cast Votes: 95.15%  52,073  151,97394.53% 94.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,093

0.00%

4.85%

 0

 3,011  8,104

 00.00%

5.47%

0.00%

5.06%

Judge, Court of  Criminal Appeals, Place 9, Vote For 1

 80,490  122,283 41,79391.06% 89.29% 90.45%REP Cathy Cochran

 7,900  12,911 5,0118.94% 10.71% 9.55%LIB William Bryan Strange, III

 88,390Cast Votes: 84.19%  46,804  135,19484.97% 84.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  16,603

0.00%

15.81%

 0

 8,280  24,883

 00.00%

15.03%

0.00%

15.54%

Member, State Board of Education, District 8, Vote For 1

 77,904  118,671 40,76787.82% 86.59% 87.39%REP Barbara  Cargill

 8,210  13,809 5,5999.25% 11.89% 10.17%LIB Kim B. Stroman

 2,433  3,057 6242.74% 1.33% 2.25%Linda Ellis (W)

 166  255 890.19% 0.19% 0.19%Uncertified Write-Ins (W)

 88,713Cast Votes: 84.94%  47,079  135,79285.47% 85.12%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  15,733

0.00%

15.06%

 0

 8,005  23,738

 10.00%

14.53%

0.00%

14.88%
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State Senator, District 4, Vote For 1

 46,353  73,658 27,305100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tommy  Williams

 46,353Cast Votes: 77.68%  27,305  73,65879.50% 78.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13,318

0.00%

22.32%

 0

 7,043  20,361

 00.00%

20.50%

0.00%

21.66%

Precincts

Counted

 48  

Total Percent

 48  100.00% 

Voters

 94,019 

Ballots Registered Percent

 144,057 65.27% 

State Representative,  District 15, Vote For 1

 45,815  69,661 23,846100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Rob  Eissler

 45,815Cast Votes: 78.38%  23,846  69,66179.75% 78.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12,640

0.00%

21.62%

 0

 6,054  18,694

 00.00%

20.25%

0.00%

21.16%

Precincts

Counted

 39  

Total Percent

 39  100.00% 

Voters

 88,355 

Ballots Registered Percent

 128,884 68.55% 

State Representative,  District 16, Vote For 1

 32,255  49,263 17,008100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Brandon  Creighton

 32,255Cast Votes: 78.71%  17,008  49,26377.78% 78.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8,725

0.00%

21.29%

 0

 4,859  13,584

 00.00%

22.22%

0.00%

21.61%

Precincts

Counted

 40  

Total Percent

 40  100.00% 

Voters

 62,847 

Ballots Registered Percent

 101,345 62.01% 
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State Representative,  District 18, Vote For 1

 3,536  5,958 2,42274.69% 77.83% 75.94%REP John  Otto

 1,198  1,888 69025.31% 22.17% 24.06%DEM Arlan  Foster

 4,734Cast Votes: 94.45%  3,112  7,84693.82% 94.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  278

0.00%

5.55%

 0

 205  483

 00.00%

6.18%

0.00%

5.80%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 8,329 

Ballots Registered Percent

 15,599 53.39% 

Chief Justice,  9th Court of Appeals District, Vote For 1

 80,686  123,653 42,967100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Steve  McKeithen

 80,686Cast Votes: 77.25%  42,967  123,65378.00% 77.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  23,761

0.00%

22.75%

 0

 12,117  35,878

 00.00%

22.00%

0.00%

22.49%

District Judge,  9th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 80,629  123,542 42,913100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Fred Edwards

 80,629Cast Votes: 77.20%  42,913  123,54277.90% 77.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  23,818

0.00%

22.80%

 0

 12,171  35,989

 00.00%

22.10%

0.00%

22.56%

District Judge,  410th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 80,669  123,608 42,939100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Mike Mayes

 80,669Cast Votes: 77.23%  42,939  123,60877.95% 77.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  23,778

0.00%

22.77%

 0

 12,145  35,923

 00.00%

22.05%

0.00%

22.52%

District Judge,  418th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 80,590  123,443 42,853100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tracy A. Gilbert

 80,590Cast Votes: 77.16%  42,853  123,44377.80% 77.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  23,857

0.00%

22.84%

 0

 12,231  36,088

 00.00%

22.20%

0.00%

22.62%
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District Judge,  435th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 80,368  123,113 42,745100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Mike Seiler

 80,368Cast Votes: 76.95%  42,745  123,11377.60% 77.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  24,079

0.00%

23.05%

 0

 12,339  36,418

 00.00%

22.40%

0.00%

22.83%

District Attorney,  9th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 80,538  123,287 42,749100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Brett Ligon

 80,538Cast Votes: 77.11%  42,749  123,28777.61% 77.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  23,909

0.00%

22.89%

 0

 12,335  36,244

 00.00%

22.39%

0.00%

22.72%

Judge, County Court at Law No. 5, Vote For 1

 80,323  122,979 42,656100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Keith Mills Stewart

 80,323Cast Votes: 76.90%  42,656  122,97977.44% 77.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  24,124

0.00%

23.10%

 0

 12,428  36,552

 00.00%

22.56%

0.00%

22.91%

County Attorney, Vote For 1

 80,428  123,172 42,744100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP David K. Walker

 80,428Cast Votes: 77.00%  42,744  123,17277.60% 77.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  24,019

0.00%

23.00%

 0

 12,340  36,359

 00.00%

22.40%

0.00%

22.79%

Sheriff, Vote For 1

 81,504  124,833 43,329100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tommy Gage

 81,504Cast Votes: 78.03%  43,329  124,83378.66% 78.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  22,943

0.00%

21.97%

 0

 11,755  34,698

 00.00%

21.34%

0.00%

21.75%

County Tax Assessor-Collector, Vote For 1

 82,815  126,788 43,973100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP J. R. Moore, Jr.

 82,815Cast Votes: 79.29%  43,973  126,78879.83% 79.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  21,632

0.00%

20.71%

 0

 11,111  32,743

 00.00%

20.17%

0.00%

20.52%
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County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 19,001  27,544 8,543100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Mike Meador

 19,001Cast Votes: 79.06%  8,543  27,54477.47% 78.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,034

0.00%

20.94%

 0

 2,484  7,518

 00.00%

22.53%

0.00%

21.44%

Precincts

Counted

 22  

Total Percent

 22  100.00% 

Voters

 35,062 

Ballots Registered Percent

 53,846 65.12% 

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 23,423  36,598 13,175100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Ed Chance

 23,423Cast Votes: 75.94%  13,175  36,59878.00% 76.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,420

0.00%

24.06%

 0

 3,715  11,135

 00.00%

22.00%

0.00%

23.33%

Precincts

Counted

 22  

Total Percent

 22  100.00% 

Voters

 47,733 

Ballots Registered Percent

 68,716 69.46% 

Constable, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 16,601  24,064 7,463100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Don Chumley

 16,601Cast Votes: 80.91%  7,463  24,06480.60% 80.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,918

0.00%

19.09%

 0

 1,796  5,714

 00.00%

19.40%

0.00%

19.19%

Precincts

Counted

 17  

Total Percent

 17  100.00% 

Voters

 29,778 

Ballots Registered Percent

 43,570 68.35% 

Constable, Precinct No. 2, Vote For 1

 8,626  13,678 5,052100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Gene DeForest

 8,626Cast Votes: 76.00%  5,052  13,67874.68% 75.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,724

0.00%

24.00%

 0

 1,713  4,437

 00.00%

25.32%

0.00%

24.49%

Precincts

Counted

 13  

Total Percent

 13  100.00% 

Voters

 18,115 

Ballots Registered Percent

 30,698 59.01% 
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Constable, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 34,243  53,258 19,015100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Tim Holifield

 34,243Cast Votes: 76.47%  19,015  53,25878.57% 77.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10,539

0.00%

23.53%

 0

 5,187  15,726

 00.00%

21.43%

0.00%

22.80%

Precincts

Counted

 31  

Total Percent

 31  100.00% 

Voters

 68,984 

Ballots Registered Percent

 98,508 70.03% 

Constable, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1

 9,027  15,099 6,07275.08% 75.48% 75.24%REP Kenneth "Rowdy" Hayden

 2,996  4,969 1,97324.92% 24.52% 24.76%DEM Cole Lynn Bishop

 12,023Cast Votes: 97.02%  8,045  20,06896.44% 96.79%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  368

0.01%

2.97%

 0

 297  665

 10.00%

3.56%

0.00%

3.21%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100.00% 

Voters

 20,734 

Ballots Registered Percent

 38,915 53.28% 

Constable, Precinct No. 5, Vote For 1

 12,924  18,416 5,492100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP David Hill

 12,924Cast Votes: 83.90%  5,492  18,41684.28% 84.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,480

0.00%

16.10%

 0

 1,024  3,504

 00.00%

15.72%

0.00%

15.99%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 21,920 

Ballots Registered Percent

 34,137 64.21% 


